

COMPLAINTS AND INFORMATION GOVERNANCE TEAM

Town Hall, Darlington DL1 5QT DX 69280 Darlington 6 Web site: http://www.darlington.gov.uk

Mr John Kariuki

Date : 9th January 2020
Please ask for : Rachel Seddon
Direct Line : (01325) 406777

Your Reference : -

Our Reference : DBC-3474-19

Document Name:

Dear Mr Kariuki

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Information Request

Your request for information, received on 18th December 2019, has now been considered.

You requested:

- 1) A list of all the pedestrian zebra crossings within Darlington Borough Council boundaries.
- 2) Information on how many Belisha beacons on each crossing point.
- 3) The above would ideally include the use of the Geo-coordinate system information of each site, but also the street name and location.

Our response:

- 1) Stonebridge, Darlington Coordinates 429127, 514497 Two Belisha beacons.
- 2) Victoria Road, Darlington Coordinates 429104, 514121 Two Belisha beacons.
- 3) Salters Lane South, Darlington Coordinates 430600, 516400 Two Belisha beacons.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request or would like to request an internal review of our response, please write to:

Complaints and Information Governance Manager Darlington Borough Council





Town Hall Darlington DL1 5QT

You can also obtain further information from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Rachel Seddon

Complaints & Information Governance Assistant



